Race Date Niles West IHSA 3A Regional

October 26, 2019 Final Team Results
Girls
Varsity Girls
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
BibNo Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Wilmette (Loyola Academy) Finish Position - 1
Team Score (places):39 Average Time: 19:12.2
1 429 Ellie Grammas Fr 1 1 18:26.3 18:26.3 0:00.0
2 426 Hayes Flanagan Jr 5 6 19:16.7 37:43.0 0:50.3
3 433 Sarah Jay Jr 6 12 19:16.7 56:59.8 0:50.3
4 435 Meghan O'Donoghue So 10 22 19:241 1:16:23.9 0:57.7
5 434 Maeve Norman Fr 17 39 19:37.1 1:36:01.0 1:10.7
6 424 |lliana Arroyo Jr (29) (68) 20:476  1:56:48.6 2:2%2
4 425 Nicole Cleland Jr (31) (99) 21:01.7 2:17:504 2:354
Team - Winnetka (New Trier) Finish Position - 2
Team Score (places):40 Average Time: 19:20.9
1 457 Bridget Forbes Sr 2 2 19:11.3 19:11.3 0:00.0
2 459 Marlee Fradkin Sr 3 5 19:12.2 38:23.5 0:00.8
3 452 OQlivia Bhote Jr 8 13 19:19.0 57:425 0:07.7
4 458 Katherine Forbes Fr 13 26 19:31.0 1:17:13.5 0:19.7
5 463 Elizabeth Ponko Jr 14 40 19:31.2 1:36:44.7 0:19.8
6 455 Samantha Fellman So (15) (59) 19:324  1:56:17.2 0:21.1
¥ 4 462 Lilia Rose Osborne Jr (23) (78) 19:55.1 2:16:12.3 0:43.8
Team - Park Ridge (Maine South) Finish Position - 3
Team Score (places):57 Average Time: 19:28.3
1 353 Maria Marcucci So 4 ) 19:13.4 19:13.4 0:00.0
2 350 MaryClare Koch Fr T 11 19:18.8 38:32.2 0:05.4
3 354 Tara Murphy Jr 9 20 19:23.5 57:55.7 0:10.0
4 352 Courtney Lee Sr 16 36 19:354  1:117:31.2 0:22.0
5 356 Payton Tauber Jr 21 57 19:50.5 1:37:21.8 0:37.1
6 348 Morgan Gioia Fr (30) (87) 20:56.0 1:58:17.8 1:42.6
7 345 Adeline Cook Jr (36) (123) 21:30.1  2:19:47.9 2:16.7
Team - Evanston (Twp.) Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places):86 Average Time: 19:44.2
1 296 Ciara Connell Sr 11 11 19:28.7 19:28.7 0:00.0
2 304 Hannah Lipman Sr 12 23 19:30.1 38:58.9 0:01.3
3 301 Ella Gutierrez Fr 18 41 19:40.6 58:39.5 0:11.8
4 302 Gabrielle Horton Sr 20 61 19:43.3  1:18:22.9 0:14.5
5 306 Eavan Norman Sr 25 86 20:184  1:38:41.3 0:49.6
6 299 Jadyn Denlow Sr (26) (112) 20:20.6  1:59:02.0 0:51.8
7 297 Lauren Dain So (28) (140) 20:27.2  2:19:29.3 0:58.4

Results by lllinois Prep Top Timing 1 10/26/2019 11:09:53



Race Date

October 26, 2019

Bib No

Name

Team - Skokie (Niles West)
Team Score (places): 149

401
397
406
403
399
405
407
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Lily Carey

Veronika Adamcyzk
Dia Patel

Ela Kinaci

Maja Applequist
Alexis Mazzenga
Nandini Shah

Niles West IHSA 3A Regional

Final Team Results

Grade

Jr
Sr
So
Jr
Fr
Jr
So

Team - Elk Grove Village (E.G.)
Team Score (places):175

280
268
269
267
278
277
279
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Sam Wadas

Sarah Dambinbazar
Zuzanna Gaik

Giselle Cordora Yanez
Megan Shafar

Maddie Reid

Yenny Velazquez

Team - Skokie (Niles North)
Team Score (places):212

380
382
374
377
372
373
379

~NOoO g e WN =

Vaidehi Patel
Gracy Shah
Marguerite Giese
Kristine Maniongat
Tawana Bolbolan
Shannon Dwyer
Bella Novak

Sr
So
So
So
So
Fr
Sr

So
So
Fr
So
Fr
Sr
Jr

Team - Des Plaines (Maine West)
Team Score (places):221

252
247
241
244
239
249
250
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Kennedy Young
Mae Lin McGing
Ashley Cruz
Melissa Gomez
Xiema Acuna
Mary Rodd
Sashelle Salarz
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Fr
Jr
Sr
Sr
Fr
Jdr
So

Time

Cumulative

Time

Time
Back

Average Time: 20:52.6

19:41.8
19:50.8
21:17.4
21:23.2
22:09.6
22:12.9
22:37.6

19:41.8

39:32.6
1:00:50.0
1:22:13.3
1:44:22.9
2:06:35.9
2:29:13.6

0:00.0
0:09.0
1:35.6
1.41.4
2:27.8
2:31.1
2:55.8

Average Time: 21:30.6

20:12.7
21:08.8
21:43.4
21:53.1
22:34.9
22:46.5
23:23.6

20:12.7

41:21.5
1:03:05.0
1:24:58.2
1:47:33.1
2:10:19.6
2:33:43.2

0:00.0
0:56.0
1:30.7
1:40.4
2:221
2:33.7
3:10.8

Average Time: 22:23.8

20:24.5
22:314
22:54 1
22:552
23:1386
24:27 1
25:08.6

20:24.5

42:55.9
1:05:50.1
1:28:45.3
1:51:59.0
2:16:26.1
2:41:34.7

0:00.0
2:06.9
2:29.6
2:30.7
2:49.1
4:02.6
4:44 1

Average Time: 22:52.2

21:06.6
22:33.8
22:37.5
23:58.6
24:04.4
25:01.0

Girls
Varsity Girls
Overall Cumulative
Place Place
Finish Position- 5
19 19
22 41
34 75
35 110
39 149
(40) (189)
(45) (234)
Finish Position- 6
24 24
33 57
a7 94
38 132
43 175
(46) (221)
(50) (271)
Finish Position - 7
27 27
41 68
47 115
48 163
49 212
(53) (265)
(55) (320)
Finish Position- 8
32 32
42 74
44 118
51 169
2 221
(54) (275)
(56) (331)

25:09.3

21:06.6

43:40.5
1:06:18.0
1:30:16.6
1:54:21.1
2:19:22.1
2:44:31.5

0:00.0
1272
1:30.8
2:51.9
2:57.8
3:54.4

4:02.7
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Race Date

October 26, 2019

Niles West IHSA 3A Regional
Final Team Results

Girls
Varsity Girls
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
BibNo Name Grade  Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Park Ridge (Maine East) Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:

1 329 Alyssa Valle Jr Less Than 5 20:37.1 20:37.1 0:00.0
2 323 Nina Abraham Jr Less Than 5 23:05.2 43:42.3 2:28.0
3 324 Angelina Biju Jr Less Than 5 23:27.5 1:07:09.8 2:50.3
4 325 Melanie Chalco Sr Less Than 5 25:29.0 1:32:38.9 4:51.8
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Race Date

October 26, 2019

Niles West IHSA 3A Regional
Overall Finish List

Qualifying Teams: 6 Individuals: 5

Place Score BibNo Name
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29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

1
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9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

(<5)
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

429
457
459
353
426
433
350
452
354
435
296
304
458
463
455
352
434
301
401
302
356
397
462
280
306
299
380
297
329
424
348
425
252
268
406
403
345
269
267
399
405
382
247
278
241
407

Ellie Grammas
Bridget Forbes
Marlee Fradkin
Maria Marcucci
Hayes Flanagan
Sarah Jay
MaryClare Koch
Olivia Bhote

Tara Murphy
Meghan O'Donoghue
Ciara Connell
Hannah Lipman
Katherine Forbes
Elizabeth Ponko
Samantha Fellman
Courtney Lee
Maeve Norman
Ella Gutierrez

Lily Carey
Gabrielle Horton
Payton Tauber
Veronika Adamcyzk
Lilia Rose Osborne
Sam Wadas
Eavan Norman
Jadyn Denlow
Vaidehi Patel
Lauren Dain
Alyssa Valle

liliana Arroyo
Morgan Gioia
Nicole Cleland
Kennedy Young
Sarah Dambinbazar
Dia Patel

Ela Kinaci

Adeline Cook
Zuzanna Gaik
Giselle Cordora Yanez
Maja Applequist
Alexis Mazzenga
Gracy Shah

Mae Lin McGing
Megan Shafar
Ashley Cruz
Nandini Shah
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1

Girls
Varsity Girls
Team Grade
Wilmette (Loyola Fr
Winnetka (New Trier) Sr
Winnetka (New Trier) Sr
Park Ridge (Maine So
Wilmette (Loyola Jr
Wilmette (Loyola Jr
Park Ridge (Maine Fr
Winnetka (New Trier) Jr
Park Ridge (Maine Jr
Wilmette (Loyola So
Evanston (Twp.) Sr
Evanston (Twp.) Sr
Winnetka (New Trier) Fr
Winnetka (New Trier) Jr
Winnetka (New Trier) So
Park Ridge (Maine Sr
Wilmette (Loyola Fr
Evanston (Twp.) Fr
Skokie (Niles West) Jr
Evanston (Twp.) Sr
Park Ridge (Maine Jr
Skokie (Niles West) Sr
Winnetka (New Trier) Jr
Elk Grove Village (E.G.) Sr
Evanston (Twp.) Sr
Evanston (Twp.) Sr
Skokie (Niles North) So
Evanston (Twp.) So
Park Ridge (Maine East) Jr
Wilmette (Loyola Jr
Park Ridge (Maine Fr
Wilmette (Loyola Jr
Des Plaines (Maine Fr
Elk Grove Village (E.G.) So
Skokie (Niles West) So
Skokie (Niles West) Jr
Park Ridge (Maine Jr
Elk Grove Village (E.G.) So
Elk Grove Village (E.G.) So
Skokie (Niles West) Fr
Skokie (Niles West) Jr
Skokie (Niles North) So
Des Plaines (Maine Jr
Elk Grove Village (E.G.) So
Des Plaines (Maine Sr
Skokie (Niles West) So

Time

18:26.3
19:11.3
19:12.2
19:13.4
19:16.7
19:16.7
19:18.8
19:19.0
19:23.5
19:24 1
19:28.7
19:30.1
19:31.0
19:31.2
19:32.4
19:35.4
19:37.1
19:40.6
19:41.8
19:43.3
19:50.5
19:50.8
19:55.1
20:12.7
20:18.4
20:20.6
20:24.5
20:27.2
20:37.1
20:47.6
20:56.0
21:01.7
21:06.6
21:08.8
21:17.4
21:23.2
21:301
21:43.4
21:53.1
22:09.6
22:12.9
22:314
22:33.8
22:34.9
22:37.5
22:37.6

Pace

6:09/M
6:24/M
6:24/M
6:24/M
6:26/M
6:26/M
6:26/M
6:26/M
6:28/M
6:28/M
6:30/M
6:30/M
6:30/M
6:30/M
6:31/M
6:32/M
6:32/M
6:34/M
6:34/M
6:34/M
6:37/M
6:37/M
6:38/M
6:44/M
6:46/M
6:47/M
6:48/M
6:49/M
6:52/M
6:56/M
6:59/M
7:01/M
7:02/M
7:03/M
7:06/M
7:08/M
7:10/M
7:14/M
7:18/M
7:23/M
7:24/M
7:30/M
7:31/IM
7:32IM
7:33/M
7:33/M

Qualifier
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™
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Race Date Niles West IHSA 3A Regional

October 26, 2019 Overall Finish List
Qualifying Teams: 6 Individuals: 5 Girls
Varsity Girls

Place Score BibNo Name Team Grade Time Pace Qualifier
47 46 277  Maddie Reid Elk Grove Village (E.G.) Fr 22:46.5 7:36/M ™
48 47 374  Marguerite Giese Skokie (Niles North) Fr 22:541  7:38/M

49 48 377  Kristine Manlongat Skokie (Niles North) So 22:55.2  7:38!M

50 (<b5) 323  Nina Abraham Park Ridge (Maine East) Jr 23:05.2  7:42/IM

51 49 372  Tawana Bolbolan Skokie (Niles North) Fr 23:13.6  7:45M

52 50 278 Yenny Velazquez Elk Grove Village (E.G.) Sr 23:23.6  7:48/M ™
53 (<5) 324  Angelina Biju Park Ridge (Maine East) Jr 23:27.5  T7:49/M

54 51 244  Melissa Gomez Des Plaines (Maine Sr 23:58.6  8:00/M

55 52 239  Xiema Acuna Des Plaines (Maine Fr 24:044  8:.01/M

56 53 373  Shannon Dwyer Skokie (Niles North) Sr 24:271  8:09/M

57 54 249  Mary Rodd Des Plaines (Maine Jr 25:01.0 8:20/M

58 55 379  Bella Novak Skokie (Niles North) Jr 25:08.6 8:23/M

59 56 250  Sashelle Salarz Des Plaines (Maine So 25:09.3 8:23M

60 (<5) 325  Melanie Chalco Park Ridge (Maine East) Sr 25:29.0 8:30/M
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